

SKATS Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

Public Notification of Pending Amendment



Proposed TIP Amendment

Project Name: Salem-Keizer Area MPO Planning SFY25

The public review period for this project is April 9, 2024 to noon April 23, 2024.

As a Formal Amendment to the TIP, additional details about the project will be presented to the SKATS Policy Committee for approval at noon on **April 23, 2024**, at 100 High Street SE, Suite 200, Salem, OR (*hybrid meeting with virtual option available*).

Comments or concerns about this amendment should be submitted to Steve Dobrinich, via email at sdobrinich@mwvcog.org

This amendment may be revised to address input received during the public comment period. The most recently amended TIP is available at the MWVCOG website at: <https://www.mwvcog.org/transportation/page/transportation-improvement-program>

Project Amendment Details

Amendment No.	24-11				
Project KN:	21861	Project Sponsor:	SKATS	Total Project Cost:	\$2,012,309.37
Project Name:	Salem-Keizer Area MPO Planning SFY25				
Purpose of amendment: Add carryover funds and adjust apportionment increasing project amount by \$769,289.86 to match work plan.					
Project Description: SKATS MPO planning funds for Federal fiscal year 2024. Projects will be selected in the future through the MPO process.					

SKATS Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

Public Notification of Pending Amendment



Project information before amendment:

Name: Salem-Keizer area MPO planning SFY25										Key: 21861	
Description: SKATS MPO planning funds for Federal fiscal year 2024. Projects will be selected in the future through the MPO process.										Region: 2	
MPO: Salem/Keizer Area MPO				Air Quality Status:		Work Type: PLANNG					
Applicant: SKATS				Exempt		Status: PLANNING ACTIVITY					
Location(s)-											
Mileposts		Length		Route		Highway		ACT		County(s)	
								MID-WILLAMETTE VALLEY ACT		MARION, POLK	
Current Project Estimate											
Planning		Prelim. Engineering		Right of Way		Utility Relocation		Construction		Other	
Project Total											
Year	2024										
Total	\$1,243,020										\$1,243,019.51
Fund 1	STBG-U	\$400,000									\$400,000
Match		\$45,782									\$45,782
Fund 2	PL	\$545,991.21									\$545,991.21
Match		\$62,491.14									\$62,491.14
Fund 3	PL-5303	\$169,370.00									\$169,370.00
Match		\$19,385.16									\$19,385.16
Footnote: MPO funds limited to \$400,000											
Most Recent Approved Amendment											
Amendment No:		23-25		MTIP Approval Date:		11/13/2023		STIP Approval Date:		11/30/2023	
Requested Action:		Reduce total by \$390,058 (350,000 STBG; \$40,058 local match). The \$350,000 in federal funds will be applied to a project in the TIP to be determined at a later date.									
Amendment No:		23-AA12		MTIP Approval Date:		8/18/2023		STIP Approval Date:		8/20/2023	
Requested Action:		Reduce project costs to match UPWP. Funding reduction of \$20,109.65 in PL funds is part of the e-TIP payment (22674).									

SKATS Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

Public Notification of Pending Amendment



Project information after amendment:

Name: Salem-Keizer area MPO planning SFY25										Key: 21861	
Description: SKATS MPO planning funds for Federal fiscal year 2024. Projects will be selected in the future through the MPO process.										Region: 2	
MPO: Salem/Keizer Area MPO				Air Quality Status: Exempt		Work Type: PLANNG					
Applicant: SKATS						Status: PLANNING ACTIVITY					
Location(s)-											
Mileposts		Length		Route		Highway		ACT		County(s)	
								MID-WILLAMETTE VALLEY ACT		MARION, POLK	
Current Project Estimate											
	Planning	Prelim. Engineering		Right of Way		Utility Relocation		Construction		Other	
Year	2024										
Total	\$2,012,309.37									\$2,012,309.37	
Fund 1	PL 2.5%	\$16,340.82								\$16,340.82	
Match											
Fund 2	STBG-U	\$588,022.17								\$588,022.17	
Match		\$67,301.77								\$67,301.77	
Fund 3	PL	\$944,288.39								\$944,288.39	
Match		\$108,078.03								\$108,078.03	
Fund 4	PL-5303	\$258,672.02								\$258,672.02	
Match		\$29,606.17								\$29,606.17	
Footnote: MPO funds limited to \$588,022.17 (includes \$188,022.17 STBG-U carryover)											
Most Recent Approved Amendment											
Amendment No:		24-11		MTIP Approval Date:				STIP Approval Date:			
Requested Action:		Add carryover funds and adjust apportionment increasing project amount by \$769,289.86 to match work plan.									
Amendment No:		23-25		MTIP Approval Date:				STIP Approval Date:			
Requested Action:		Reduce total by \$390,058 (350,000 STBG; \$40,058 local match). The \$350,000 in federal funds will be applied to a project in the TIP to be determined at a later date.									
Amendment No:		23-AA12		MTIP Approval Date:				STIP Approval Date:			
Requested Action:		Reduce project costs to match UPWP. Funding reduction of \$20,109.65 in PL funds is part of the e-TIP payment (22674).									